

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 15-390   | Version: | 1            | Name:         | CSA - Harris Design Construction Support (RES) |  |
|-----------------|--|----------|--------------|---------------|--|--|
| Туре:           | Resolution - Council   |          |              | Status:       | Passed   |  |
|                 |  |          |              | In control:   | City Council                                   |  |
| On agenda:      | 7/20/2015  |          |              | Final action: | 7/20/2015                                      |  |
| Enactment date: | 7/20/2015  |          | Enactment #: | Reso 2015-136 |  |  |
| Title:          | RESOLUTION to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement with Harris Design for Construction<br>Support on the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 2015.0270 (Provides<br>Construction Support Services During The Construction Of The Subject Project. Work To Be Funded<br>By \$60,335.00 Of Park Development Fee Funds) |          |              |               |  |  |
| Sponsors:       | Keith Cooke  |          |              |               |  |  |
| Indexes:        |  |          |              |               |  |  |
| Code sections:  |  |          |              |               |  |  |
| Attachments:    |  |          |              |               |  |  |
| Date            | Ver. Action  | Bv       |              | Acti          | on Result                                      |  |

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 7/20/2015 | 1    | City Council | Adopted | Pass   |

RESOLUTION to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement with Harris Design for Construction Support on the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 2015.0270 (Provides Construction Support Services During The Construction Of The Subject Project. Work To Be Funded By \$60,335.00 Of Park Development Fee Funds)

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and Harris Design, a copy of which is attached, has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends said agreement should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.